Alcohol and Tobacco Tax and Trade Bureau
National Revenue Center Report Date:
Statistical Report - Distilled Spirit

Reporting Period: March 2007 Report Symbol:
TTB S 5110-03-2007

Current Year
Cumulative Year to
Current Month Date
Net Production
Whisky 9,172,612 26,520,196
Brandy 235,945 1,388,051
Rum, Gin and Vodka 972,101 2,280,499
Alcohol 178,311,491 517,147,100
Production Total 188,692,149 547,335,846
Withdrawals
Taxable 22,040,705 62,109,141
Tax Free
For addition to wine Total 945,868 2,006,222
For export, transfer to CBW & FTZ* 6,808,427 20,560,463
For use US, Hospital, Education 217,761 566,652
For research, testing 2,605 5,926
Tax Free Total 7,974,661 23,139,263
*CBW=Custom's Bonded Warehouse; FTZ=Foreign Trade Zone
End-of-Month Inventory
Whisky 422,596,016
Brandy 41,346,743
Rum, Gin and Vodka 6,991,884
Alcohol and Spirits 42,486,057
Miscellaneous 602,815
Total 514,023,515
Materials used in Production (pounds)
Corn 1,231,201,420 3,493,580,867
Rye 14,281,306 41,919,228
Malt, Barley & Other 10,468,352 21,204,847
Wheat & Sorghum 3,362,907 14,724,989
Total Grain 1,259,313,985 44,334,789,631

NOTE: Changes in figures from prior reports could be due to amended reports being filed.

This data is not final and may need to be amended

Data does not contain re-distillation

All figures are in proof gallons (pg) unless otherwise specified--A proof gallon is a gallon of liquid at 60 degrees Fahrenheit which
contains 50 percent by volume of ethyl alcohol having a specific gravity of 0.7939 at 60 degrees Fahrenheit referred to water at 60 degrees
Fahrenheit as unity, or the alcoholic equivalent thereof.
http://www.tth.gov



STATISTICAL REPORT - DISTILLED SPIRITS

Bottled For Domestic Use (in wine gallons)
Whisky
Brandy
Imported Rum: Puerto Rican
Virgin Islands
Others
Gin
Vodka
Cordials
Cocktails
Tequila
Alcohol & Neutral Spirits & Miscellaneous
Non-Whisky Total
Total Whisky & Non-Whisky

Bottled in Bond for Domestic Use (in wine gallons)
Total

Bottled for Export
Whisky
Rum, Gin, Vodka, Tequila and Alcohol
Brandy, Cordials, Cocktails, and Misc.
Total
Grand Total

NOTE: Changes in figures from prior reports could be due to amended reports being filed.

Current Month

6,199,785
1,354,877
2,812,264
553,733
384,932
1,605,340
7,448,662
4,699,041
748,335
1,465,867
887,216
21,960,267
28,160,052

25,234

1,853,456
185,291
87,721
2,126,468
30,311,754

This data is not final and may need to be amended

Data does not contain re-distillation

TTB S 5110-03-2007

Current Year
Cumulative Year to
Date

17,094,685
3,766,488
7,549,826
1,638,476

917,349
4,177,438

21,600,664

13,896,220
1,609,783
3,663,287
2,322,659

61,142,190

78,236,875

112,110

5,006,436
526,059
389,127

5,921,622

57,534,891
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All figures are in proof gallons (pg) unless otherwise specified--A proof gallon is a gallon of liquid at 60 degrees Fahrenheit which
contains 50 percent by volume of ethyl alcohol having a specific gravity of 0.7939 at 60 degrees Fahrenheit referred to water at 60 degrees

Fahrenheit as unity, or the alcoholic equivalent thereof.
http://www.tth.gov



STATISTICAL REPORT - DISTILLED SPIRITS

Spirits Dumped to Processing
Alcohol and Neutral Spirits
Imported Whisky
Domestic Whisky

Brandy

Imported Rum: Puerto Rican
Virgin Islands
Other

Gin

Vodka

Cordials, Cocktails and Misc.

Tequila

Total

Other Ingredients Mixed with Spirits
Wine
Alcohol Flavoring Materials

Bottled Imports
Imported Whisky
Imported Rum: Puerto Rican
Virgin Islands
Other
Alcohol, Neutral Spirits, Gin and Vodka
Brandy, Cordials, Cocktails and Misc.
Tequila
Total

Operations at Denaturing Facility
Completely Denatured Alcohol
Production
Withdrawals: Other than Fuel
Fuel
Used in Manufacture of Articles
Ending Inventory

Specially Denatured Alcohol and Rum
Production
Withdrawals
Used in Manufacture of Articles
Ending Inventory

NOTE: Changes in figures from prior reports could be due to amended reports being filed.
This data is not final and may need to be amended
Data does not contain re-distillation

Current Month

8,525,052
1,802,183
5,298,682
1,055,063
2,115,822
684,425
274,273
1,215,866
787,188
442,179
1,708,133
23,908,866

1,155,461
259,085

1,945,372
2,098,780
331,642
251,382
125,109
591,731
1,138,885
6,482,901

94,713,344
22,748,088
71,933,663

271,686
21,685,235

24,945,724
13,923,766
4,791,081
4,329,168

TTB S 5110-03-2007

Current Year
Cumulative Year to
Date

23,455,129
5,681,085
15,293,177
3,945,101
5,742,984
1,448,957
815,313
2,833,740
2,239,651
1,894,216
4,170,537
67,519,890

3,161,374
718,189

5,570,777
5,663,592
976,077
550,386
441,228
2,296,878
2,922,851
18,421,789

292,685,043
85,823,830
236,463,961
962,830

64,289,173
40,885,246
12,913,487
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All figures are in proof gallons (pg) unless otherwise specified--A proof gallon is a gallon of liquid at 60 degrees Fahrenheit which
contains 50 percent by volume of ethyl alcohol having a specific gravity of 0.7939 at 60 degrees Fahrenheit referred to water at 60 degrees

Fahrenheit as unity, or the alcoholic equivalent thereof.
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