

Alcohol and Tobacco Tax and Trade Bureau National Revenue Center Report Date:

Statistical Report - Distilled Spirit

Reporting Period: March 2007 Report Symbol:

TTB S 5110-03-2007

14,724,989

44,334,789,631

	Current Month	Current Year Cumulative Year to Date
Net Production		
Whisky	9,172,612	26,520,196
Brandy	235,945	1,388,051
Rum, Gin and Vodka	972,101	2,280,499
Alcohol	178,311,491	517,147,100
Production Total	188,692,149	547,335,846
Withdrawals		
Taxable	22,040,705	62,109,141
Tax Free		
For addition to wine Total	945,868	2,006,222
For export, transfer to CBW & FTZ*	6,808,427	20,560,463
For use US, Hospital, Education	217,761	566,652
For research, testing	2,605	5,926
Tax Free Total	7,974,661	23,139,263
*CBW=Custom's Bonded Warehouse; FTZ=F	Foreign Trade Zone	
End-of-Month Inventory		
Whisky	422,596,016	
Brandy	41,346,743	
Rum, Gin and Vodka	6,991,884	
Alcohol and Spirits	42,486,057	
Miscellaneous	602,815	
Total	514,023,515	
Materials used in Production (pounds)		
Corn	1,231,201,420	3,493,580,867
Rye	14,281,306	41,919,228
Malt, Barley & Other	10,468,352	21,204,847

NOTE: Changes in figures from prior reports could be due to amended reports being filed.

This data is not final and may need to be amended

Data does not contain re-distillation

Wheat & Sorghum

Total Grain

All figures are in proof gallons (pg) unless otherwise specified--A proof gallon is a gallon of liquid at 60 degrees Fahrenheit which contains 50 percent by volume of ethyl alcohol having a specific gravity of 0.7939 at 60 degrees Fahrenheit referred to water at 60 degrees Fahrenheit as unity, or the alcoholic equivalent thereof. http://www.ttb.gov

3,362,907

1,259,313,985

	Current Month	Current Year Cumulative Year to Date
Bottled For Domestic Use (in wine gallons)	Current Month	Date
Whisky	6,199,785	17,094,685
Brandy	1,354,877	3,766,488
Imported Rum: Puerto Rican	2,812,264	7.549.826
Virgin Islands	553,733	1,638,476
Others	384,932	917,349
Gin	1,605,340	4,177,438
Vodka	7,448,662	21,600,664
Cordials	4,699,041	13,896,220
Cocktails	748,335	1,609,783
Tequila	1,465,867	3,663,287
Alcohol & Neutral Spirits & Miscellaneous	887,216	2,322,659
Non-Whisky Total	21,960,267	61,142,190
Total Whisky & Non-Whisky	28,160,052	78,236,875
Bottled in Bond for Domestic Use (in wine gallons)		
Total	25,234	112,110
Bottled for Export		
Whisky	1,853,456	5,006,436
Rum, Gin, Vodka, Tequila and Alcohol	185,291	526,059
Brandy, Cordials, Cocktails, and Misc.	87,721	389,127
Total	2,126,468	5,921,622
Grand Total	30,311,754	57,534,891

NOTE: Changes in figures from prior reports could be due to amended reports being filed.

This data is not final and may need to be amended

Data does not contain re-distillation

All figures are in proof gallons (pg) unless otherwise specified--A proof gallon is a gallon of liquid at 60 degrees Fahrenheit which contains 50 percent by volume of ethyl alcohol having a specific gravity of 0.7939 at 60 degrees Fahrenheit referred to water at 60 degrees Fahrenheit as unity, or the alcoholic equivalent thereof.

http://www.ttb.gov

	Current Month	Current Year Cumulative Year to Date
Spirits Dumped to Processing		
Alcohol and Neutral Spirits	8,525,052	23,455,129
Imported Whisky	1,802,183	5,681,085
Domestic Whisky	5,298,682	15,293,177
Brandy	1,055,063	3,945,101
Imported Rum: Puerto Rican	2,115,822	5,742,984
Virgin Islands	684,425	1,448,957
Other	274,273	815,313
Gin	1,215,866	2,833,740
Vodka	787,188	2,239,651
Cordials, Cocktails and Misc.	442,179	1,894,216
Tequila	1,708,133	4,170,537
Total	23,908,866	67,519,890
Other Ingredients Mixed with Spirits		
Wine	1,155,461	3,161,374
Alcohol Flavoring Materials	259,085	718,189
Bottled Imports		
Imported Whisky	1,945,372	5,570,777
Imported Rum: Puerto Rican	2,098,780	5,663,592
Virgin Islands	331,642	976,077
Other	251,382	550,386
Alcohol, Neutral Spirits, Gin and Vodka	125,109	441,228
Brandy, Cordials, Cocktails and Misc.	591,731	2,296,878
Tequila	1,138,885	2,922,851
Total	6,482,901	18,421,789
Operations at Denaturing Facility Completely Denatured Alcohol		
Production	94,713,344	292,685,043
Withdrawals: Other than Fuel	22,748,088	85,823,830
Fuel	71,933,663	236,463,961
Used in Manufacture of Articles	271,686	962,830
Ending Inventory	21,685,235	
Specially Denatured Alcohol and Rum		
Production	24,945,724	64,289,173
Withdrawals	13,923,766	40,885,246
Used in Manufacture of Articles	4,791,081	12,913,487
Ending Inventory	4,329,168	

NOTE: Changes in figures from prior reports could be due to amended reports being filed.

This data is not final and may need to be amended

Data does not contain re-distillation

All figures are in proof gallons (pg) unless otherwise specified--A proof gallon is a gallon of liquid at 60 degrees Fahrenheit which contains 50 percent by volume of ethyl alcohol having a specific gravity of 0.7939 at 60 degrees Fahrenheit referred to water at 60 degrees Fahrenheit as unity, or the alcoholic equivalent thereof. http://www.ttb.gov